GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: IMPHAL EAST

NOTIFICATION Imphal, the 16th January, 2023

: For the convenience of the Courts/Offices and in the interest of the No. DJE/H-35/2023/ public, the following dates are selected for being observed as Restricted Holidays under this Judgeship during the year 2023.

SI. No.	Name of Festival	Gregorian Calendar	Manipuri Calendar	Days
1	Zomi Namni	20 th February, 2023	30 Phairen	Monday
2	Heikru Hidongba	25 th September, 2023	10/11 Langban	Monday
3	Mera Waphukpa	27 th November, 2023	15 Hiyangei	Monday

(R. K. Memcha Devi) District & Sessions Judge, Imphal East Dated, the 16th January, 2023.

Memo No. DJE/H-35/2023/

Copy to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, High Court of Manipur, Mantripukhri, Imphal.
- 2. The Commissioner (Law), Government of Manipur.
- 3. The District & Sessions Judge, Imphal West/Thoubal/Bishnupur/Senapati/Churachandpur/Ukhrul.
- 4. Addl. District & Sessions Judge (FTC), Manipur East/Manipur West.
- 5. Addl. Sessions Judge, (FTC) Crimes Against women, Manipur.
- 6. The Judge, Special Court (ND&PS)/ND & PS (FTC), Manipur.
- 7. The Judge, Fast Track Special Court (No. 1)/(No. 2), Manipur.
- 8. The Judge, Family Court, Manipur.
- 9. The Judge, Family Court, Imphal East.
- 10. The Public Prosecutor (District), Government of Manipur.
- 11. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Government of Manipur for necessary Action.
- 12. All Judicial Officers of District & Sessions Division, Imphal East.
- 13. The Principal Magistrate, JJB Imphal East.
- 14. The Superintendent, Manipur Central Jail, Imphal/Sajiwa.
- 15. The Superintendent of Police, Imphal East, Manipur.
- 16. The President/Secretary, All Manipur Bar Association, Imphal.
- 17. The Secretary, Lady Advocates (AMBA).
- 18. All the Sections of District & Sessions Court, Imphal East.
- 19. System Officer for uploading in the District Court Website.
- 20. Order Book.
- 21. File.

District & Sessions Court, Imphal East.